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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the nodal agencies under Rajiv Gandhi Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana (RGGVY) have been appointed in Madhya Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof agency wise; and

(c) the details of areas tasks and responsibilities entrusted to such nodal agencies and the works undertaken by them?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) : Rural Electrification Corporation (REC) Limited is the nodal agency for overseeing implementation of Rajiv Gandhi Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana (RGGVY) in the entire country including Madhya Pradesh.

(b) : The projects in Madhya Pradesh are being implemented by the State Power Utilities and Central Public Sector Undertakings (CPSUs) selected by the State. The following implementing agencies are executing electrification works under RGGVY in the State of Madhya Pradesh.

1. Madhya Pradesh Madhya Kshetra Vidyut Vitaran Company Ltd., MPSEB Complex, Govindpura, Bhopal.

2. Madhya Pradesh Paschim Kshetra Vidyut Vitaran Company Ltd., Pologround, Indore.

3. Madhya Pradesh Poorv Kshetra Vidyut Vitaran Company Ltd., Vidyut Bhawan, Jabalpur.

4. NTPC Electric Supply Co. Ltd., NTPC, R&D Building, A-8A, Sector-24 NOIDA-201301

The Implementing Agency-wise list of projects in the State of Madhya Pradesh under RGGVY is at Annex.

(c) : The responsibility of REC, the nodal agency, is to establish a framework for implementation involving formulation of technical specifications, procurement and bidding conditions, guidelines for project formulation, field appraisal, monitoring, evaluation to ensure quality and timely implementation besides channelizing the funds.

The Implementing Agencies are responsible for timely completion of electrification works under RGGVY as per the approved Detailed Project Reports (DPRs).
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